
Andrew 

RE: Jynx Bar 

We started getting complaints about noise for the weekend of Friday 18th (1 Complaint) and 

Saturday 19th (2 Complaints) November 2016. I have to assume this was the weekend that the bar 

opened (possibly private functions). 

We had 3 complaints about Saturday the 26th November 2016. One of the complainants states that 

this was the Jynx Bar opening night and this was announced by the club on Twitter. (see below) 

 

 

 

The following complaints in relation to patron noise have been received since these two weekends 

and are as follows: 



2016 

Friday 25th November                            1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223782 

 

Saturday 26th November                       3 Complaints 

Worksheets, 223510, 223710, 223782 

 

Friday 16th December                            2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223  

 

Saturday 17th December                       2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223  

 

There were some complaint about Christmas/New Year following these, including New Year's Eve, 

these have been excluded. 

 

2017 

Friday 6th January                                1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223782 

 

Saturday 7th January                         2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223  

 

Friday 13th January                              3 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223510, 223782, 224223  

 

Saturday 14th January                         3 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223510, 223782, 224223  

 

Saturday 21st January                         1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 224223 



Friday 27th January                              Witnessed by CC and GP, Notice served on 6th Feb as a result. 

 

Friday 10th February                           1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223782 

 

Saturday 11th February                      1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223782 

 

Friday  17th February                          1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223782 

 

Saturday   18th February                    2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223 

 

Friday 24th February                          Witnessed by CC and JA plus 3 complaints 

Worksheet, 224223, 226266, 226374 

 

Saturday 25th February                    Recorded plus 2 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223  

 

Friday 3rd March                                4 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223, 226266, 226374 

 

Saturday 4th March                           4 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223, 226266, 226374  

 

Friday 10th March                            Visit CC and JA, no issue during visit, taped later plus 1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 224223, 

Saturday 11th March                       Recorded plus 3 Complaints 

Worksheet, 224223, 226266, 226374 

 



Friday 17th March                            Witnessed by CC and JA plus 1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 224223 

Saturday 18th March                       Recorded plus 1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 224223 

 

Friday 24th March                             2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 223782, 224223 

 

Saturday 25th March                   Visit CC and JA, no issue during visit, recorded later plus 1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 224223 

 

Friday 31st March                             2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 224223, 223510 

 

Saturday 1st April                              1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 224223 

 

Saturday 8th April                             7 Complaints re: live music (bass) and patron noise. 

Worksheet, 223510, 223710, 223782, 224223, 226266, 226450, (227435 NewComplainant) 

 

Easter Sunday 16th April                Recorded plus 2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 226450, 227435 

 

Saturday 22nd April                         1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223510, 227811 

 

Friday 28th April                                1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 224223 

 

Saturday 29th April                           1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 223510 



 

Friday 5th May                                 1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 227435 

 

Saturday 6th May                             1 Complaint 

Worksheet, 227435 

 

 Friday 12th May                                2 Complaints 

Worksheet, 224223, 226374 

 

The following are a list of the separate complaint numbers on this list. Each complaint number 

indicates a DIFFERENT COMPLAINANT. 

223782 

223510 

223710 

224223 

226266 

226374 

226450 

227435 

227811 

There were a total of 18 complaints from 4 complainants prior to the Notice being served. 

There has been a total of 47 complaints from 9 complainants since the notice was served. 

Since the service of the notice we have had 14 weekends of complaints (every weekend apart from 

20/21st May).  9 of these 14 weekends have received complaints of patron noise for both the Friday 

and the Saturday. 

The total number of complaints received from the complainants is 65 to date on Monday 22nd May. 


